

## BANKURA UNIVERSITY

(West Bengal Act XIX of 2013- Bankura University Act, 2013) Main Campus, Bankura Block-II, P.O.: Purandarpur, Dist.: Bankura, Pin- 722155, West Bengal

## Office of the Faculty Council for Postgraduate Studies in Arts & Science

Ref. No.: PGFC/BKU/ADMIN(43)/I/2020-21 Date. 25/1/2021

## **NOTIFICATION**

Considering the huge demand of the students the University has decided to enhance the seat/ intake capacity of Postgraduate Programme in Geography of Bankura Zilla Saradamani Mahila Mahavidyapith from 20 (Twenty) to 30 (Thirty) from the Academic Session 2020-2022. The category wise division is given below:

Gen: 15, SC: 07, ST: 02, OBC A: 03, OBC B: 02, PH: 01

## Copy forwarded for information to:

- 1. Registrar, Bankura University
- 2. Inspector of Colleges, Bankura University
- 3. Finance Officer, Bankura University
- 4. Controller of Examinations, Bankura University
- 5. Principal, Bankura Zilla Saradamani Mahila Mahavidyapith
- 6. All Heads/TICs of the P.G. Departments, Bankura University
- 7. All Principals of the affiliated Colleges
- 8. Secretary, Hon'ble Vice Chancellor

Sd/-Secretary F.C. for P.G. Studies in Arts & Science